

PATER		ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL SHEET
**	TRADEMA	Attorney Doc. #: ICO 0221 PUS
	1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
		James W. Hendry 08 - 28 - 2000
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Incoe Corporation 11740 E. Maple Road Troy, Michigan 48099-0485
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No
	3.	Nature of conveyance:
		X_Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change of Name Other
		Execution Dates: July 14, 2000
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
		Application Serial No(s).: Patent No(s).:
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 14, 2000</u>
	5.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		John A. Artz ARTZ & ARTZ P.C. 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034
	7.	Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00.
	8.	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>50-0476</u> .
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct and any d copy is a true copy of the original document.  A. Artz
		of Person Signing Signature
	Date _	July 28, 2000
08/25/2000	TJALLAH2	0000003 09592298
01 FC:581		( 40.00 0P ) Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0166

Attorney Doc. #: ICO 0221 PUS

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I, James W. Hendry of Brooksville, Florida, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## FLUID COMPRESSION OF INJECTION MOLDED PLASTIC MATERIALS

<u>X</u>	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\frac{6/14/00}{}$ , Application Serial No. $\frac{09/593,198}{}$
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
•	WHEREAS, Incoe Corporation of Troy, Michigan, herein referred to as "assignee" whose ce address is 1740 E. Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48099-0485 is desirous of acquiring the entire e and interest in the same;
assign (Canac Hemis therefo to issu same, of the t	NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof ewledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents does sell, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, in North America a, United States, Mexico), Central America, South America, and all other countries of the Western here, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted in such countries, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks said Patent in said countries to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the or its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end rm for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held left had this assignment and sale not been made.
the rial	AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with its granted herein.
J	Florida ) ss:  James W. Hendry  ss:
	Before me personally appeared James W. Hendry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument stree act and deed this H day of
	Notary Lubile

My Commission CC812118
Expires February 24, 2003

**RECORDED: 08/01/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0167